

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12512/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in RFA No. 358/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Amicus Curiae Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.A.Das, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Chaddha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1, returnable on

23.08.2011. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master